CH \$115.00 252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/31/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMS Software, LLC	
Street Address:	6465 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 600	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527456	EMS
Registration Number:	3884353	EMS REGICS
Registration Number:	4513434	EMS
Registration Number:	3145363	EMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110888-0002-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0767

source=Trademark Release (PNC EMS)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (PNC EMS)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (PNC EMS)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0768

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is effective as of May 31, 2018, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2017, by EMS SOFTWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Secured Party (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and licenses listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6058/0190.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor, any right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

074658.17010/108099618v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0769 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

By:

Name: Christopher Duranto Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Registration Date (Application Date)	Registration No. (Application No.)
EMS - Word Mark	EMS Software, LLC	January 8, 2002	2527456
EMS REGICS	EMS Software, LLC	November 30, 2010	3884353
Design Mark	EMS Software, LLC	April 15, 2014	4513434
Design Mark	EMS Software, LLC	September 19, 2006	3145363

074658.17010/108099618v.2

RECORDED: 06/11/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0771